Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, July 19th, 2022 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of April 19th, 2022

Introduction of Guests

EMD Project Progress Update – Tyler Rexus

Radio Project Progress Update – Tyler Rexus

Box Butte Acquisition – Tyler Rexus

Additional Contributions – MOU Change Process – Board Discussion

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, August 16th, 2022 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of July 19th, 2022

Introduction of Guests

Box Butte Dispatching / Discuss / Vote to pass on to commissioners – Tyler Rexus – The Board

911 Advisory Interlocal Changes-Updates / Add provision for adding additional members – Tyler Rexus – The Board

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, September 20th, 2022 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of August 16th, 2022

Introduction of Guests

Radio Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Box Butte Update – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, October 18th, 2022 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of September 20th, 2022

Introduction of Guests

Radio Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Box Butte Update – Tyler Rexus

November and December Meetings – Cancel or reschedule for holiday travel considerations

Calendar: Next meeting date -

Scotts Bluff County Communications Center Advisory Board Tuesday, November 15th, 2022 - 3:30 P.M. Communications Conference Room 1825 10th Street Gering, Nebraska 69341

Call to Order

For public information, a copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act is posted in the meeting room

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approve minutes of October 18th, 2022

Introduction of Guests

Radio Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Box Butte Project Update – Tyler Rexus

Radio Management Purchase Approval – Tyler Rexus

Calendar: Next meeting date -